

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0603 Version: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 5/17/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

**On agenda:** 6/18/2013 **Final action:** 6/18/2013

Title: Board of Supervisors to adopt Resolutions 082-2013 (Attachment 2B) and 083-2013 (Attachment 2C)

by El Dorado County Superior Court altering court employees' retirement contribution rate under

County/Court Public Employee Retirement System (PERS) Contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - CalPers Reso Cover Memo .pdf, 2. 2B - El Dorado Zero EPMC Reso Represented Unit .pdf, 3.

2C - El Dorado Zero EPMC Reso Unrepresented Conf Executive.pdf, 4. Executed Resolution 082-2013, 5. Executed Resolution 083-2013, 6. A - El Dorado EPMC Resolution 056-2013 Unrepresented-

Confidential Executive.pdf, 7. B - El Dorado EPMC Resolution 057-2013 Represented.pdf, 8.

Executed Resolution 056-2013, 9. Executed Resolution 057-2013

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2013	2	Board of Supervisors	Adopted	Pass
5/21/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Adopted	

Board of Supervisors to adopt Resolutions **082-2013** (Attachment 2B) and **083-2013** (Attachment 2C) by El Dorado County Superior Court altering court employees' retirement contribution rate under County/Court Public Employee Retirement System (PERS) Contract.